

ABEYTA TRUJILLO ACEQUIA PIPELINE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
BIID TABULATION

BID OPENING NOVEMBER 17, 2023

					Engineer's Estimate		Sanchez Demolition. Inc.		Robins Construction, L.L.P.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE BID										
1	8	Mobilization/demobilization	LS	1	\$17,000	\$17,000	\$65,200	\$65,200	\$34,190.00	\$34,190
2	5	Pollution control	LS	1	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$4,300	\$4,300	\$6,710.00	\$6,710
3	7	Construction surveys	LS	1	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$3,200	\$3,200	\$4,500.00	\$4,500
4	32, 34, 45	Furnish and install pipe connection joint at upstream end of Area 1	LS	1	\$4,300	\$4,300	\$4,200	\$4,200	\$3,141.00	\$3,141
5	45, 81	Furnish and install pipe connection joint and sluice structure at downstream end of Area 1, w/ 12" canal gate	LS	1	\$18,100	\$18,100	\$18,250	\$18,250	\$13,760.00	\$13,760
6	32, 34, 81	Furnish and install pipe transition at upstream end of Area 2	LS	1	\$3,600	\$3,600	\$4,500	\$4,500	\$8,457.00	\$8,457
7	32, 34, 81	Furnish and install pipe transition at downstream end of Area 2	LS	1	\$4,100	\$4,100	\$4,800	\$4,800	\$9,657.00	\$9,657
8	45	Furnish and install 36" diameter HDPE N-12 WT pipe	LF	808	\$185	\$149,480	\$169	\$136,552	\$134.00	\$108,272
9	45	Furnish and install 36" diameter HDPE 11.25 degree elbow	EA	3	\$3,000	\$9,000	\$1,600	\$4,800	\$3,000.00	\$9,000
10	45	Furnish and install 24" diameter CMP w/ flared end section, 16 gage	LF	20	\$300	\$6,000	\$126	\$2,520	\$261.00	\$5,220
11	81	Furnish and install 12" diameter PVC SDR 51 P.I.P pipe and fittings	LF	50	\$100	\$5,500	\$45	\$2,250	\$85.00	\$4,250
12	21	Excavation	CY	830	\$15	\$12,450	\$93	\$77,190	\$15.50	\$12,865
13	23	Earthwork, compacted backfill (haunch, initial and final backfill)	CY	890	\$20	\$17,800	\$82	\$72,980	\$17.50	\$15,575
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:						\$251,330.00		\$400,742.00		\$235,597.00
NMGRT (@6.625%):						\$16,650.61		\$26,549.16		\$15,608.30
BASE BID TOTAL:						\$267,980.61		\$427,291.16		\$251,205.30
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATIVE - Irrigation Pipeline							UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS		UNIT PRICE					
16	45	Furnish and install pipe transition at downstream end of Area 2	EA	One transition structure			\$4,000		\$9,567	
17	21, 23, 45	36 in. diameter HDPE PIPE (including excavation and earthwork)	EA	Ea. 20-foot length of pipe			\$6,000		\$2,750	